# **Announcement**

## 20 December 2016



## Changes to the Wingate Asset Management ownership structure

### **Wingate Asset Management**

Wingate Asset Management and Australian Unity have today announced a forthcoming change in the ownership structure of Wingate Asset Management.

Australian Unity will sell its shareholding currently 45.15% in Wingate Asset Management (Wingate) to the Wingate Group<sup>1</sup>. Australian Unity will maintain an indirect ownership stake in Wingate through its equity investment in the Wingate Group.

Australian Unity will remain the Responsible Entity of the Wingate funds and will continue to provide associated services to Wingate and its clients.

## How will this change impact the funds Wingate manages

Importantly, there will be no change to the investment objective or strategy for any of the funds Wingate manage as a result of this change.

#### **Further information**

If you have any questions regarding the changes, please contact your financial adviser. Alternatively, you can call our Investor Services team on 13 29 39 or email investments@australianunity.com.au.

1	Windate	Groun	n will a	cauire	Δustralian	. Unity's	: Windate	charec	through	itc	subsidiaries.
١.	vviiiqaic	Olou	O WILL C	icquii e .	Ausii aliai	I OTHER S	3 Willigale	: Silaics	IIIIOugii	113	subsidiai ies

### Disclaimer

This investment product is issued by Australian Unity Funds Management Limited ABN 60 071 497 115 AFSL 234454 in its capacity as Responsible Entity. This information is intended only to provide a broad summary of this financial product and is not intended to represent general, specific investment or professional advice. The information provided here was current at the time of publication only, and we recommend that you access our website for further information.

Contact Details

Address
Australian Unity Wealth
114 Albert Road
South Melbourne VIC 3205

Website
australianunity.com.au/wealth
Email
investments@australianunity.com.au

Investor Services 13 29 39 Adviser Services 1800 649 033

